Government of Jammu & Kashmir, Office of the Financial Commissioner (Revenue) J&K,

From November to April at Rail Head Complex Jammu-180001 /
Phone No.: 0191-2470212, Fax -0191-2471221
From May to October at Amar Niwas Complex, Tankipora, Srinagar-190001
Phone No.: 0194-2459372, Fax-0194-2473828
Website: www.jkfcr.nic.in E-mail id: jkfinancialcr@gmail.c

Subject:- Posting/adjustment of Naib Tehsildars (Promottees).

Order No. 62-FC (Revenue) of 2020 Dated 03 -08 2020

Consequent upon the promotion of the below mentioned Girdawars as Naib Tehsildars, their posting/adjustment are hereby ordered as under:-

S.No.	Name of Naib Tehsildar(promote) S/Sh.	Present place of posting	New place of posting.
01.	Parshotam Singh	G.Q.Sub-Divisional Magistrate, Akhanoor	Naib Tehsildar, Thanda Pani Tehsil Sunder Bani against available vacancy
02	Abdul Majid,	G.Q. Cir. No. 04 Tehsil Haveli District Poonch	Naib Tehsildar, SawjianTehsil Mandi against available vacancy

The officials shall deemed to have been relieved from their present place of posting with immediate effect.

Sd/-

(Dr.Pawan Kotwal, IAS)

Financial Commissioner (Revenue) J&K

Dated:

⊘3 -**06**-2020

No.FC(A) O1/Mise/2020 Copy to the:

- 1. Principal Secretary to Govt, Revenue Department, J&K Jammu
- 2. Divisional Commissioner, Jammu
- 3. Deputy Commissioner, Jammu, Poonch, Rajouri for information
- 4. OSD to Advisor (S) for information of the Advisor (S)
- 5. S.D.M. Akhnoor for information
- 6. Pvt. Secretary to FCR for information of the FCR
- 7. Concerned Tehsildar, _____ for information.
- 8. Concerned for compliance
- 9. I/C Webside.
- 10. Order file.

(Rishpal Singh)KAS

Additional Commissioner (Central)

With Financial Commissioner (Rev.)

3/9/200